FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

3.21.00

04-17-2000



RECURDA 101321723

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

			ENTS ON			
	er of Patents and Tradema				document(s	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	9	Cor	veyance T	ype		
√ New			Assignment	Security	Agreement	P T C
Resubmission (I	Non-Recordation)		License	Change	of Name	328£
Correction of PT		,	Merger	Other		98
Corrective Docu	Frame #]	-	U.S. Governi		U G
Reel #	Frame #] .		Use ONLY by U.S. Gove Departmental File		ies) — —— ecret File
Conveying Party((ies)			nal names of conveyi		ached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Thoma	s J. Pennaz					Month Day Year 03-20-00
Name (line 2)		7				
Name (line 2) Second Party						Execution Date
Name (line 1)	-	T				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						40 1-2-6
Receiving Party						09/532807
	-			Mark if additional nar	nes of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) Morgan	n Adhesives Company					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 4560 Da	arrow Road					of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Stow		Ohio			44224	
	City		State/Countr	у	Zip Code	
Domestic Repres	entative Name and A	Addres	S Ente	er for the first Receivi	ng Party only	<i>j</i> .
Name			7			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
714/2000 DCDATES 00000140	0. 0 9532807		·			
FC:581	40.00 dp)	FOR O	FICE USE ON	LY		
	_/					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0686

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

orresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code a	ınd Telephone N	lumber	312-368	8-1300
Name [Fimothy J. Engling					
dress (line 1) []	Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams,	, Sweeney & Ohlson				
dress (line 2)	P.O. Box 2786					
dress (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60690-2786					
dress (line 4)						
ages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		ched conveyand	e document	#	two (2)
oplication l	Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)		Mark if addition	onal number	s attached
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number or ti	ne Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH r			ty).
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Nur	mber(s)	
Herewith						
				1 [
] [
his document is gned by the first	being filed together with a new F t named executing inventor.	atent Application, ente	er the date the patent	t application was	Mor	03-20-00
atent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	DOT [DOT [РСТ	4
	er PCT application number		PCT			
_	if a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.	ber PCT	PCT		PCT	
umber of P	Properties Enter the to	otal number of pro	operties involve	d. #	one (1)
e Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$		40.00
	of Payment: Er	nclosed 🚺 D	Deposit Account	J		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if	f additional fees can be Deposit Accoun		ount.) #	12-09	13
		•	o charge additions			No
atement a	nd Signature			-		
To the	best of my knowledge an	d belief, the forea	oing informatio	n is true and o	correct ar	nd anv
	ed copy is a true copy of t					
indicat	ted herein.	A .				
			Signature	1	Ма	rch 21, 2000
Т	Timothy J. Engling	-	willy Ill	Muna_	1414	1 CH 21, 2000

PATENT

REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0687

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 1142-1020.2

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas J. Pennaz, of 5117 Oxbow Place, Champlin, County of

Hennepin, and State of Minnesota 55316 have invented certain improvements in Circuit Chip

Connector And Method Of Connecting A Circuit Chip, for which improvements and the

invention or inventions disclosed therein I executed an Application for Letters Patent of the

United States of America on the date affixation of my signature hereon; and

WHEREAS, Morgan Adhesives Company, a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring title to the aforesaid

application, the improvements and the invention or inventions disclosed therein, and all Letters

Patent or other certificates of protection, of the United States, or of any other country, which may

be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to

me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, Thomas J. Pennaz, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto the said Morgan Adhesives Company, its successors and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the improvements and the

invention or inventions disclosed therein, all priority rights pertaining to same, and all Letters

Patent and other certificates of protection, both domestic and foreign, which may be granted

therefor, including any reissues and extensions thereof, to be held by said Morgan Adhesives

Company as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and

sale not been made; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs and legal representatives, to promptly,

upon request of the said assignee, execute with proper signatures and oath or affirmation, any and

all papers including all divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications for said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0688 improvements and any of said inventions, and all applications for foreign patents or other certificates of protection for said improvements and any of said inventions, and to perform, but without cost or expense to me, all acts necessary or expedient to secure to said assignee patent or other protection for said improvements and any of said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries selected by the said assignee, as fully and entirely as the same might have been secured by me had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 30^{14} day of March, A.D., 2000.

Thomas J. Pennaz

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)	

I, Patti Locascio, a Notary Public in and for the above named County and State, do hereby certify that Thomas J. Pennaz, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this $\underline{\mathcal{A}e^{7H}}$ day of March, A.D., 2000.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATTI LOCASCIO
DITARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/11/00

RECORDED: 03/21/2000

Patti Locascio, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: April 11, 2000.

Page 2 of 2